RECREATION STAFF

Stacey Mulroy, Acting Director
Erin Campbell, Recreation Supervisor
Kevin McKenzie, Facilities Supervisor

TOWN OF ARLINGTON

Recreation Department

PARK COMMISSIONERS
Shirley Canniff, Chair

Leslie Mayer

Jen Rothenberg

Crissy Tarantino

Don Vitters

Associate: Phil Lasker
Associate: Henry Brush

MEETING NOTICE
The Park and Recreation Commission
Tuesday, April 9, 2019
7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA

1. Open Forum — Public Comment

2. Dog Officer — Diane Welch

3. Approval of Minutes - January 8
Approval of Minutes - February 26
Approval of Minutes - March 12

4. Correspondence Received
a. Special Event Requests

I. Request for Animation Film Festival (ACMI)

il. Request for “Fido Fest” Dog Video Festival (ACMI)
iil. Request for picnic to welcome new families (ISB)
iv. Request for egg hunt at Magnolia (Laura Saylor)

V. Request for Arlington Children’s Theater Performance (ACAC)
vi. Request for Arabian Dance Performance (ACAC)

5. Program Updates

6. Working Group Updates

7. Next Meetings: May 7, May 28*, June 11

8. Other important dates:

9. Comments and items for future meetings

422 Summer Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474
Telephone (781) 316-3880 Fax (781) 641-5495

7:00 pm
7:05 pm

7:30 pm

7:40 pm

8:00 pm

8:05 pm



