RECREATION STAFF

Stacey Mulroy, Acting Director Erin Campbell, Recreation Supervisor Kevin McKenzie, Facilities Supervisor

TOWN OF ARLINGTON



PARK COMMISSIONERS Shirley Canniff, Chair Leslie Mayer Jen Rothenberg Crissy Tarantino Don Vitters Associate: Phil Lasker Associate: Henry Brush

Recreation Department

MEETING NOTICE The Park and Recreation Commission Tuesday, April 9, 2019 7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA

1.	Open Forum – Public Comment	7:00 pm
2.	Dog Officer – Diane Welch	7:05 pm
3.	Approval of Minutes - January 8 Approval of Minutes - February 26 Approval of Minutes - March 12	7:30 pm
4.	Correspondence Received a. Special Event Requests i. Request for Animation Film Festival (ACMI) ii. Request for "Fido Fest" Dog Video Festival (ACMI) iii. Request for picnic to welcome new families (ISB) iv. Request for egg hunt at Magnolia (Laura Saylor) v. Request for Arlington Children's Theater Performance (ACAC) vi. Request for Arabian Dance Performance (ACAC)	7:40 pm
5.	Program Updates	8:00 pm
6.	Working Group Updates	8:05 pm
7.	Next Meetings: May 7, May 28*, June 11	
8.	Other important dates:	

9. Comments and items for future meetings